

RE: Freedom of Information request - Message (HTML)

Message

Reply Reply to All Forward  
Respond

Delete Move to Folder Create Rule Other Actions  
Actions

Block Sender Safe Lists Not Junk  
Junk E-mail

Categorize Follow Up Mark as Unread  
Options

Find Related Select  
Find

Send to OneNote  
OneNote

You forwarded this message on 04/12/2014 16:08.

From: [redacted]@kendrick.reading.sch.uk Sent: Thu 04/12/2014 15:43  
To: [redacted]  
Cc: Kendrick School Head  
Subject: RE: Freedom of Information request

Message | Year 7 2012 Entry.pdf (394 KB) | Year 7 2013 Entry.pdf (446 KB) | Year 7 2014 Entry.pdf (499 KB)

Dear [redacted]

I refer to your Freedom of Information request dated 11<sup>th</sup> November 2014. Please see our response below:

- 1) Anonymised full test results to include raw and standardised scores.  
Attached
- 2) Details of how age weighting was calculated (unless this is clear from #1)  
Response from NFER: Method for calculating the age standardised scores, the model adopted is referenced in the following paper: SCHAGEN, I.P. (1990). A method for the age standardisation of test scores.' Applied Psychological Measurement, 14, 4, 387-93.
- 3) The cut off mark which was set each year  
109 for 2012, 2013 and 2014 entry
- 4) The ranked position in the tests of the last five applicants who were initially on the waiting list but subsequently offered places.  
Information not held

Yours sincerely

**Ms Christine Kattirzi**  
**Headteacher**

**From:** [redacted]  
**Sent:** 11 November 2014 08:08  
**To:** Kendrick School Admin  
**Subject:** Freedom of Information request

Dear Kendrick School,